504277178 03/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4323860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ST-ERICSSON SA, EN LIQUIDATION (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ST-ERICSSON SA)	02/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEX ASA
Street Address:	MARTIN LINGES VEI 25
City:	FORNEBU
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	NO-1364

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10421380	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-783-6040 Email: mlucier@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK PC

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3443-152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD WYDEVEN
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Wydeven/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=3443-152_Assignment_3pages#page1.tif source=3443-152_Assignment_3pages#page2.tif source=3443-152_Assignment_3pages#page3.tif

PATENT 504277178 REEL: 041608 FRAME: 0382

EXHIBIT B - ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This patent assignment (this "Assignment") is entered into as of the Effective Date set forth below by and between ST-Ericsson SA, en liquidation (formerly known as ST-Ericsson SA), located at 39 Chemin du Champ-des-Filles, 1228 Plan les Ouates, Geneva, Switzerland ("Assignor"), and IDEX ASA, located at Martin Linges vei 25, NO-1364 Fornebu, Norway ("Assignee").

Whereas, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into a certain Patent Purchase Agreement dated February 1012 under which, among other things, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix 1 (hereinafter the "Listed Patents").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- (a) Assignor, does hereby irrevocably as of the date of this Assignment sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee:
- (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Listed Patents, together with all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and divisionals, worldwide, of any of the Listed Patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"), and
- (ii) any causes of action under the Assigned Patent Rights including the rights to sue for infringement and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the Assigned Patent Rights and seek other remedies of any kind, including injunctive relief, for past, current and future infringement, misappropriation or other violations of any rights under the Assigned Patent Rights; and
- (b) Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignment of Patent Rights IDEX

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of February 10, 2017 (the "Effective Date").

ASSIGNOR:

ST-Ericsson SA en liquidation

Name: Per Oscarsson

Title: Adm. Liquidator

ASSIGNEE: **IDEX ASA**

Name:

Ву: HEWRIN

(40 Title: _

ASSIGNOR:

ST-Ericsson SA, en liquidation

Name: Carlo Ferro

Title: Adm. Liquidator

Assignment of Patent Rights IDEX

2

Appendix 1 to Assignment of Patent Rights

Country	Patent/Publication Number	Application Number
US	6,836,230	10/421,380
EP	1357668	02291025.1

Assignment of Patent Rights IDEX

RECORDED: 03/17/2017

3

HL **PATENT**